presented at the hearing that a violation has occurred, it shall issue an order which may require 
the violator to:

(1)  cease and desist the violation;

(2)  file any reports, statements or other documents or information required 
by law; and/or

(3)  pay a monetary penalty to the General Fund of the City of up to 
five fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000 5,000) for each violation, adjusted annually 
to reflect changes to the Consumer Price Index, or three times the amount which 
the person failed to report properly or unlawfully contributed, expended, gave or 

received, whichever is greater.  When the commission determines that no violation

[...]

event that all of these funds have been or are likely to be expended before the end of any 

fiscal year, the commission may request an additional appropriation fromask the Council for 
an additional appropriation. Under no circumstance shall the amount appropriated or provided 
under contract for a special prosecutor exceed five hundred two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($500,000 250,000) in any fiscal year without Council approval.  The Council shall have 30 days 
(excluding weekends and holidays) following its receipt to accept, reject, or modify a request 
for additional funds from the commission.  If Council does not act within that time period, the